



www.australianalpineclub.com

# Basic Accommodation Tariffs& Lodge Details

Note: refer to lodge details for variations: ie children's rates etc. All prices include gst (except Dinner Plain & Niseko)

## ALL LODGES ARE NO SMOKING

## ANTON HUETTE - MT HOTHAM

		Winter Tariff			Off Peak				Shoulder				Summer*	
		Memb.	AAC	Family	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Family	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Family	Guest	All
Week	Adult Child	295 145	350 175	565 170	735 455	220 110	265 130	425 130	550 340	145 75	175 90	285 85	365 225	170
Midweek <sup>Sun-Thur</sup>	Adult Child	230 115	275 140	445 135	575 355	175 85	210 105	335 100	430 270	115 60	140 70	220 65	290 180	
Weekend Fri & Sat	Adult Child	115 60	140 70	225 70	295 180	90 45	105 55	170 50	220 135	60 30	70 35	115 35	145 90	
Night Sun - Thur	Adult Child	50 25	65 30	100 30	130 80	40 20	45 25	75 25	100 60	25 15	30 15	50 15	65 40	30
*Minimum Summer booking \$240. *Summer "Book the entire lodge" tariff \$720 per night														

#### ANTON HUETTE Phone 03 5759 3527

- Off-peak Tariff is from 13 to 24 June.
- Winter Tariff is 25 June through to 3 September.
- · Shoulder Tariff is from 4th September to end of season.
- Children 16 and under (at time of stay) stay free from 4th September to season close, with a limit of 2 children per accompanying adult. Additional children are at the applicable (Shoulder) tariff.
- Children's tariff applies up to 18 years of age at time of stay.
- Children under 5 at time of stay are free when staying in parent's room.

#### DINNER PLAIN LODGE Phone 03 5159 6444 / Fax 03 5159 6497 Email: aacdinnerplain@westnet.com.au

- Off peak tariff Friday 10 June Saturday 25 June and from Sunday 28 August until lifts close.
- Winter Tariff: Nights from Sunday 26 June Saturday 27 August.
  Winter dinner: Included in tariff on 6 nights (excluding
- Winter dinner: Included in tariff on 6 nights (excludin Wednesday) from Friday 10 June until lifts close.
- Midweek means Sunday to Thursday nights (five nights).
- Members may book two rooms from 1 February.
- Easter: Off peak tariff minimum booking 4 nights.
- All rooms are cleaned at end of stay. \$20.00 is automatically added to each room booking.
- Linen should be taken but can be hired from managers (\$10.00 / person charged when booking as per instructions on website).
- Members under 26 may take with them 2 guests of that age at AAC rates.
- Late arrival dinner: Phone lodge manager during week prior.
- Supplement per day for single occupancy bookings: Member \$20. AAC \$30. Guest \$40.
- Club race week: with Anton Huette 24-30 July. Surcharge of \$125 applies. Full details will be advised later.
- Bookings of 10 adults or more in summer: Guests at AAC rates.
- Booking whole lodge in summer: \$600.00 per day + \$350.00 cleaning charge.
- Spa not available over summer.
- Tariffs for children: Under 16 sleeping in parent's room are half parent's tariff all year. Under 6: Free in Off-Peak and Summer seasons. Under 4: Free all year.

## AAC FALLS CREEK

	Wir	nter Ta	ariff	С	off Pea	Summer*		
	Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Guest	All	
Week	366	444	744	288	348	570	240	
Midweek	244	296	496	192	232	380	160	
Weekend	122	148	248	96	116	190	80	
Night	61	74	124	48	58	95	40	
* Summer bookings: \$300 minimum.								

- Under 18 Anton Junior Members are entitled to a free 7-consecutive night booking per year.
- Club Sport week (24-30 July). Non-refundable \$125 surcharge for lessons & race course.
- Continental Breakfast including milk is supplied during the ski season.
- Members are responsible for the behaviour of their guests.
- Members and guests under 18 years must be accompanied by an adult.

## DINNER PLAIN LODGE

	Winter Tariff			(	Off Pea	k	Summer Tariff*		
	Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Guest
Week	315	385	665	230	275	514	160	187	242
Midweek	250	300	450	182	214	348			
Weekend	110	140	220	80	100	170	56	68	80
Night	55	70	110	40	50	85	28	34	40
	* Minimum Summer booking \$200								

## AAC FALLS CREEK Phone 03 5758 3209 / Fax 03 5758 3264

Email: aacfallscreek.lodgemanager@gmail.com

- Off peak is from 14 to 25 June and from 27 August to end of season.
- Season opening weekend is summer rates for all.
- Peaks Challenge bicycle event weekend (11-13 March) has a special rate and a
- min 3 night booking. Contact booking officer for rates. Books out very early.
- Summer rates apply at all other non season times
  Children Under 17 years old at time of stay are charged at 50% of adult rate.
- Children under 17 years old at time of stay are charged at 50% of addit rat
   All children under 3 years old at time of stay are free of charge.
- Week is Sunday to Saturday nights (7 nights); Midweek is Sunday to Thursday nights (five nights); Weekend is Friday & Saturday nights.
- Included in Tariffs: Full cooked breakfast in Winter peak season and Continental breakfast in Off Peak season.
- In Winter season bed linen and towels are provided and rooms cleaned on departure.
- Bookings during Winter peak season of more than 2 continuous weeks and large group bookings (10 or more) are subject to Committee approval.
- AAC Falls Creek Race Week: Sunday 31 July Saturday 6 August. Club race on 6 August.
- Surcharge for Race Week or Weekend \$50 for race course & Sat night dinner.

#### NISEKO Phone +81 (0) 136 22 3006 / Fax +81 (0) 136 22 3008 Email: nisekoaac@gmail.com

Website: www.nisekoclub.com & www.aacniseko.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/aacniseko

Standard rates are based on shared rooms.

- Bookings of eight nights have the ninth night free.
- · Rates are exclusive of lift passes and transfers.
- AAC Niseko members: 1 guest at AAC reciprocal rate. • AAC members' children under 5: Free of charge when staying in parents' room.
- Breakfast is included. Bed linen and towels etc. are provided.
- Room booking fee of \$25 per room.

PERISHER HUETTE

- · Pick up from Welcome Centre can be organised.
- · Peak season is 27 December to 29 February.
- Shoulder Season is 1 to 26 December and from 1 March until lodge closure.
- 'AAC Week' is from 1 March 2016

#### Shoulder Season Peak

AAC NISEKO DECEMBER 2015 TO MAY 2016

(AUD)	Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Guest
Night	65	78	110	42	50	75

These rates may be subject to change, please see the website.

		Winter Tariff*			Mid Season			Lo	ow Seaso	on	Summer Tariff		
		Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Guest	Memb.	AAC	Gu
Week	Adult	350	416	811	317	376	734	218	254	502	190	228	27
	Child	240	284	547	218	258	496	152	178	342	125	152	18
4 Nights	Adult	218	258	495	198	234	448	139	163	309	152	182	2 <sup>.</sup>
<sub>Sun-Wed</sub>	Child	152	178	336	139	163	306	99	115	203	101	122	14
3 Nights	Adult	218	258	495	198	234	448	139	163	309	114	137	16
Thur-Sat	Child	152	178	336	139	163	306	99	115	203	76	91	10
Night	Adult Child	76 54	89 63	168 115	69 50	81 58	153 105	50 36	58 42	106 74	40 26	48 31	5

\* Children under 5 not permitted between 31 July and 20 August

3 July - 16 July

28 August - 3 Sept

PERISHER HUETTE Phone 02 6457 5304

- Lodge Manager: 7am to 8am 02 6457 5553
- Low season 10 Jun to 2 Jul & 4 Sep to 2 Oct ; Mid season 3 Jul 16 Jul & 28 Aug - 3 Sep; Winter season 17 Jul- 27 Aug. (All dates inclusive).
- · Bed Linen and towel supplied in Winter, Mid Season and Low Season.

17 July - 27 August

- Casual bookings: Check Website/Booking Officer 30 days prior, Manager 3 days prior.
- Child tariffs apply to under 18 years. Teenagers must be attending school or full-time education to HSC.
- Children under 5 are not permitted between 2 August and 22 August.

**BOOKING OFFICERS** ANTON & FALLS CREEK Online bookings via club websites Alan Long 138 Stanley Street

West Melbourne 3003 Ph: (03) 9328 4491 F: (03) 9329 8839 E: mrkflong@bigpond.com

#### PERISHER

Members book on: https:// lodgebooking.com.au/aac\_perisher/ memberPortal.php Elizabeth Lewis 60 Tango Ave, Dee Why 2099 Ph: (02) 9981 5045 (ah) E: perisher.huette.bookings@gmail. com

**DINNER PLAIN** Members book on: https://lodgebooking.com.au/aac\_ dinner\_plain/memberPortal.php AAC: Sue Simmons RMB 88 Outlook Lane, Gisborne Vic 3437 E: booking@aacdinnerplain.com.au

M: 0412 161 801

NISEKO Sarah Gregson 2 Rooney St, Richmond VIC 3121 M: 0403 236 616 E: nisekoclub@optusnet.com.au www.nisekoclub.com.au

### ASSOCIATED LODGES

10 June - 2 July

4 Sept - 2 Oct

SOUTHERN ALPS SKI CLUB sasc-aus.com

AAC members are charged at Club Member rates

CHARLOTTE PASS LODGE Marie Westgarth Ph: (02) 9419 6163 prior to 9pm Mon-Fri

CHRISTIANIA LODGE THREDBO Danielle Ozolins Ph: (02) 9545 5979 22 Kittami St Kirrawee NSW 2232

sascthredbo@gmail.com KAHANE LODGE PERISHER VALLEY

Uschi Lobel Ph: (02) 9868 6450 (7-9.30pm Mon-Fri)

BOALLIODGE Thredbo NSW (AAC at member guest rates) www.boali.com.au

#### NFW 7FAI AND

CHRISTIANIA SKI CLUB Mt. Ruapehu NZ www.skichristie.co.nz

OTAGO SKI CLUB Coronet Peak NZ (AAC at club member rates)

www.osc.org.nz

THE CANTERBURY SNOWSPORTS ASSN AAC members welcome www.skisouth.org.nz

**ENTRY & EXIT TIMES** 

ANTON HUETTE Entry 4pm Sunday Exit 2pm Sunday

DINNER PLAIN LODGE Entry 2pm Sunday Exit 10am Sunday

AAC FALLS CREEK Entry 5pm Sunday Exit 10am Sunday

PERISHER HUETTE Entry 4pm Sunday Exit 9am Sunday

### Children's Weeks: 18 Sept - 2 October. (Children half tariff)

• Babies under 2 are free during Mid, Low and Summer tariff periods.

3 Oct - 8 June 2017

Guest

275

180

219

146

164 109

> 55 36

· Bookings of 10 or more during Summer: Guests at AAC rates.

# Australian Alpine Club - 2016 Booking Information - www.australianalpineclub.com

BOOKING PRI	ORITIES, OPENING DATES & GENERAL INFORMATION	TARIFF RATE	WINTER WEEK & MID-WEEK 5 NIGHTS ACCOMMODATION	SUMMER, WEEKEND & SHORT TERM ACCOMMODATION
1st priority	Members booking themselves in their own lodge	Member	from 1 February	
2nd priority	AAC members booking in other lodges	AAC	from 1 March	See lodge details/
3rd priority	Spouse or children of member accompanied by that member in own lodge	Guest	from 8 March	booking officers
4th priority	Non-member guests accompanied by member	Guest	from 15 March	
Notes	<ul> <li>All 1st priority bookings made in the 1 priority period have of Weekend minimum booking: Friday and Saturday nights (no Niseko).</li> <li>All lodges: No smoking. No pets.</li> </ul>			

## MAKING A BOOKING

#### **Online Bookings**

• Members of Anton, Dinner Plain, Falls Creek and Perisher are encouraged to use the online booking system that is accessible from their websites.

#### For bookings to be accepted

- Current annual subscription must have been paid
- Payment in full must accompany bookings

#### Priorities

 Different priority bookings are processed on the different dates. When lodging bookings that have different priorities, it is essential to make separate bookings and separate payments for the different priorities, otherwise your bookings will be processed at the date of the lowest priority you lodge.

#### Family and guests

- Non-member spouse and children of a member must be accompanied by the member. Different conditions apply to Niseko.
- The lodges are run for their members. Guests must be booked, and paid for, by their accompanying member.

### Information to be supplied when making a booking

- For each applicant being booked please supply full name, sex and membership status (ie 1st, 2nd, 3rd or 4th priority)
- The dates you require and any second preference dates.
- Telephone numbers & email addresses where you can be contacted day and night. Mail & fax bookings must be on printed booking form., available on the website.

#### What to take

- Bookings voucher must be taken to all lodges , except where online bookings do not require them
- Linen to Anton and Dinner Plain only.

#### Changing bookings

Bookings are made available only to the people specifically named on booking vouchers. Bookings are not transferable. If someone booked can't attend, a new booking must be made through the booking agent, who will give preference to those on the waiting list. Please don't arrive at the lodge with a 'transferred' booking - it won't be accepted.

#### Cancelling bookings

Please notify cancellations promptly

• Applications for refunds must be made in writing to the relevant lodge committee, by the end of the season. Enclose booking agent's cancellation voucher and original booking voucher.

Notice of cancellation	Refund
<ul> <li>More than 28 days</li> </ul>	85%
<ul> <li>14 to 28 days</li> </ul>	75%
Less than 14 days	Nil

### STATE SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

#### Victoria and Queensland 24 June to 9 July inclusive

16 September to 1 October inclusive

#### NSW, ACT, SA, Tasmania and WA 1 July to 16 July inclusive

23 September to 8 October inclusive

# AAC EVENTS

### AAC Interclub Race Weekend at Thredbo

- Hosted by Southern Alps Ski Club
- Interclub race day Saturday, 3 September
- Further details to be provided later

### AAC Week

- Nights of Sunday 31 July Saturday 6 August
- Niseko: 1 March 7 March 2016
- All AAC members may stay at any AAC lodge at **the same tariff and priority** as a member of that lodge. Book from 1 February to Agent of booked lodge.